88
Tikrit Journal of Engineering Sciences (2021) 28 (3): 88-102.
Arif AH, Raoof SM. Experimental Investigation on Bending Behavior of Textile Reinforced
Concrete (TRC) Plates at High Temperatures. Tikrit Journal of Engineering Sciences 2021; 28(3):
88- 102
Assim H.A. Arif1
Saad M.  Raoof2
1Department of Civil

reinforced layers was left for the specimens that
reinforced with more than one layer as shown in
Fig.1. Also Table 1 shows the details and notation of
TRC plates. Specimen’s notations include N-C-Y,
where N refers the number of layers, C refers dry
carbon textile fiber and Y the level of temperature.
Fig.1: Details of tested TRC plates and internal reinforcement.
Assim H.A. Arif, Saad M.R.  Raoof   / Tikrit Journal of Engineering Sciences (2021) 28(3): 88-102
91
Table 1:
TRC plates details with dimensions (1000mm ×300mm ×50mm).
Specimen Name No. of Textile Layers Target Temperature Level (°C)
Non-Reinforced 0 Ambient temperature (20 °C)
1-C-20 1 Ambient temperature (20 °C)
1-C-200 1 200 °C
1-C-300 1 300 °C
1-C-400 1 400 °C
2-C-20 2 Ambient temperature (20 °C)
2-C-200 2 200 °C
2-C-300 2 300 °C
2-C-400 2 400 °C
3-C-20 3 Ambient temperature (20 °C)
3-C-200 3 200 °C
3-C-300 3 300 °C
3-C-400 3 400 °C
2.2.  Cementitious matrix
The cementitious matrix used to produce TRC is
generally composed of cement, fine-grained
particles, cement replacement materials such as